Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: National E	indowment for the Arts	DATE: 7-11-2022
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Trustee Brunette		BILL# <u>114-2022</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: 7-7-2022		EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:	
Village Attorney		Village Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
Studios and Pendragon		of Trustees approving and endorsing the joint BluSeed to the National Endowment for the Arts (NEA)
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	L:	•
MAYOR WILLIAMS	absent	_
TRUSTEE BRUNETT	E YES	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	145	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes_	
TRUSTEE SHADIRO	N/CS	



Resolution by the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees approving and endorsing the joint BluSeed Studios / Pendragon Theatre 2022 application to the National Endowment for the Arts (NEA).

WHEREAS, BluSeed Studios / Pendragon Theatre desire to apply for \$25,000 in financial assistance through the 2022 NEA application under the Our Town program; and

WHEREAS, the application proposes funding to support an Artist in Residence program that would provide free classes, workshops, and access to art for people in the Village of Saranac Lake, NY; and

WHEREAS, BluSeed Studios / Pendragon Theatre contributes over \$850,000 annually to the economy and are important anchor institutions for the arts in Saranac Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake has recognized the need to expand arts and culture offerings as a strategy for downtown revitalization; and

WHEREAS, the grant application requires that the applicant obtain the approval and endorsement of the governing body of the municipality in which the projects will be located.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees approves and endorses the 2022 NEA application under the Our Town program prepared and to be submitted by BluSeed Studios / Pendragon Theatre.